

## Florida Department of Transportation

RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR 1074 Hwy 90 Chipley, Florida 32428 KEVIN J. THIBAULT, P.E. SECRETARY

March 11, 2021

## ADDENDUM NO. 1

To: A

**ALL PROPOSAL HOLDERS** 

FINANCIAL ITEM NUMBER: 42215127236

**CONTRACT NUMBER: E3U79-R0** 

DESCRIPTION: The work under this contract consists of maintenance, removal, resetting

or replacement of existing guardrail systems with FDOT maintained right of way in

Gadsden and Leon Counties.

BIDS TO BE RECEIVED: Thursday, April 8, 2021

If you are a PROPOSAL HOLDER, this is your authorization to make the following changes to the plans and specification packages you now have for the subject project:

- The Specification Package, Page 1 is hereby removed and replaced with the attached document.

Please use this revision when preparing your bid.

Sealed bids will be received until 2:00 p.m. local time on April 8, 2021 in the District Three Procurement Services Conference Room, Room 230, Administration Building, 1074 Highway 90, Chipley, Florida.

## AMENDMENT NOTIFICATION

If you are a PROPOSAL HOLDER, please go to the District Three Contracts Administration Addenda Website at <a href="https://www.fdot.gov/contracts/d3/lettings/dist-letting-project-info.shtm">https://www.fdot.gov/contracts/d3/lettings/dist-letting-project-info.shtm</a> to download Amendment No. 1, file E3U79-R0.001.

Also, all PROPOSAL HOLDERS please acknowledge receipt of the addendum under the Acknowledgement of Amendments tab on your electronic bid.

If you have any further questions, please contact Roland Ybarra by phone at (850) 330-1364 or by email at roland.ybarra@dot.state.fl.us.

Sincerely,

Ranae Dodson

District Procurement Manager

RD:ry

c.c. Tim Hendrix, District Maintenance Engineer, Heath Riley, Jared Kirkland, file



## SPECIFICATIONS PACKAGE FINANCIAL PROJECT ID(S). 422151-2-72-36 CONTRACT NUMBER: E3U79-R0

CONTRACT CALENDAR DAYS: THRU JUNE 30, 2022
DISTRICT THREE
GADSDEN & LEON COUNTIES

Intent and Scope: The work under this Work Document-Driven Contract consists of maintenance, removal, resetting, or replacement of existing guardrail systems within FDOT maintained right of way in Gadsden and Leon Counties. Emergency response repairs will be required under this contract. The Department will supply notice when emergency response is required. Respond as described in the contract specifications, with all measures necessary to ensure safety of the traveling public. All debris shall be removed and disposed of by the contractor, in compliance with Federal, State, and local laws and regulations. This contract has a budgetary ceiling of \$400,000.00 and all work will be on a call out basis, authorized by Work Document. A pay item for Emergency Mobilization is supplied for costs of emergency response. Mobilization is incidental to the pay items in the Bid Proposal. Maintenance of Traffic, other than items listed in the Bid Proposal, is incidental to the other items in the current Bid Proposal.

The January 2021 Edition of the Florida Department of Transportation Standard Specifications is revised as follows: Special Provisions and Supplemental Specifications

I hereby certify that this specifications package has been properly prepared by me, or under my responsible charge, in accordance with procedures adopted by the Florida Department of Transportation.

	. 414,1411111111111111111111111111111111
Firm Name:	Florida Department of Transportation
Firm Address:	17 Commerce Blvd.
City, State, Zip Code:	Midway, FL 32343
Page(s):	31
Prepared by:	Gregory Lane Ouzts, P.E.
Signature and Seal:	Car air MEO
Date:	2-15-2021
Fla. License No.:	58130